CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER							ORDER NO. 1 DATE March 10, 2025 STATE Florida COUNTY
CONTRACT FOR: Miscellaneous Wastewater System Improvements - Phase II - WWTP Improvements)							Escambia
PROJECT NO.: 150004-011							
OWNER: Town of Century							
TO C	ONTRACT		Talcon Group, LLC				
			156 Dupont Road				
			Hava				
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and spe							ïcations.
Bid Item				Description of Changes		DECREASE	INCREASE
No.	Deduct	No	Unit	(Supplemental Plans And Specifications Attached)	Unit Price	In Contract Price	In Contract Price
BASE BID A - Miscellaneous Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements							
26	Deduct	1		Drain and Clean Reject Pond	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$0.00
27	Deduct	1	LS	Replace Reject Pond Liner	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$0.00
32	Add	1	LS	Furnish and Install New Automatic Transfer Switch (Complete)	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
33	Add	1	LS	Incorporate New ATS Into Existing Motor Control Center	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00
34	Add	1	LS	Equalization Basin Electrical for Pumps and Aerators Complete (Panels, Conduit, Wire, Connections, Etc.)	\$115,000.00	\$0.00	\$115,000.00
TOTALS \$373,000.00							\$155,000.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE (\$21							8,000.00)
	on of work re asin pump an			JUSTIFICATION: eject Storage Pond. Addition of electrical work related t rols.	o the installation	on of the Automatic	c Transfer Switch and
The amount of the Contract will be DECREASED By The Sum Of: Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand Dollars, and No Cents The Contract Total Including this and Previous Change Orders Will Be: Five Million, Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Six Dollars, and No Cents							(\$218,000.00) \$5,359,446.00
The Contract Period Completion of Project Will Be:UNCHANGED0DAYSThe Contract Completion Date Shall Therefore Be:5/7/2026							
This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.							
Requested (Talcon Group, LLC) (Date)							
							(Date)
Recommended (Municipal Engineering Services, Inc.)							(Date)
Accepted (Town of Century)							$(\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{r}^{4-}})$
(Town of Century)							(Date)